OP \$90.00 3471401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FS Holding Company d/b/a Ford Steel Company		12/09/2019	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Shore Supply Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1566 Miles St.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77015
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3471401	MANGALLOY		
Registration Number:	1443849	WEARALLOY SUPER CLAD		
Registration Number:	0692691	WEARALLOY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 254.218.4238

Email: gretchen@gretchenmccordlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen McCord **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 128

Address Line 4: Rockdale, TEXAS 76567

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen McCord
SIGNATURE:	/Gretchen McCord/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ford Steel Assignment of Trademark Rights - Copy#page1.tif source=Ford Steel Assignment of Trademark Rights - Copy#page2.tif source=Ford Steel Assignment of Trademark Rights - Copy#page3.tif

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

FS Holding Company d/b/a Ford Steel Company, a Missouri corporation (Assignor), the owner of the trademark registrations on Exhibit A below;

North Shore Supply Company, Inc., a Texas corporation (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights to said trademark registrations, including all common-law rights thereto, as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated October 15, 2019;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof, and including all U.S., foreign, common-law and other rights, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor has, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete the recordation of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

ASSIGNOR:

FS HOLDING COMPANY D/B/A FORD STEEL COMPANY

Name: Thomas C. Johnson

Title: CFO

Date: /%//9//9

EXHIBIT A

Registered. Renewal Due February 11, 2030.	February 9, 1960	692,691	June 4, 1959	72/075,076	WEARALLOY (Stylized)	US	67857.00500
Registered. Renewal Due May 4, 2020.	August 30, 2010	1176882	May 4, 2010	0119851087045	SUPER CLAD	MX	67857.00493
Registered. Renewal Due September 23, 2023.	September 23, 2013	P00204634	November 4, 2011	472702	SUPER CLAD	PE	67857.00473
Registered. Renewal Due April 22, 2026.	April 22, 1986	F-118395	January 21, 1983	363-83	mangalloy	VE	67857.00389
Registered. Renewal Due September 30, 2023.	September 30, 2013	1042501	May 17, 2013	1058591	mancallov	CL	67857.00333
Registered. Renewal Due August 15, 2027.	April 29, 1976	101490	August 15, 1972	101490	manication)	ZN	67857.00315
Registered. Renewal Due August 17, 2023.	August 17, 1988	76062	March 25, 1988	136329	MANGALLOY	PE	67857.00273
Registered. Expected expiration / renewal: February 5, 2030.	August 27, 2010	1176597	February 5, 2010	0119851065172	MANGALLOY	XW	67857.00213
Registered. Renewal Due January 3, 2030.	January 3, 1975	TMA204,240	January 5, 1973	360164	MANGALLOY	CA	67857.00203
Registered. Renewal Due July 24, 2028.	July 22, 2008	3,471,401	December 4, 2007	77/343,280	MANGALLOY	US	67857.00200
Status/ Next Action	Registered	Reg. No.	Filed	App. No.	Trademark Name	Country	Case No.

						_	_
67857.00600	67857.00589	67857.00573	67857.00533	67857.00521	67857.00515	67857.00503	67857.00501
US	VE	PE	CL	GB	ZN	CA	AU
WEARALLOY SUPER CLAD (Stylized) (CLAD disclaimed)	WEARALLOY	WEARALLOY	WEARALLOY	WEARALLOY	WEARALLOY	WEARALLOY	WEARALLOY
73/619,317	1983-000360	136330	1058592	1024742	101491	360165	254777
September 11, 1986	January 21, 1983	March 25, 1988	May 17, 2013	February 11, 1974	August 15, 1972	January 5, 1973	December 23, 1971
1,443,849	F-118947	76063	1042503	1024742	101491	TMA194881	254777
June 23, 1987	April 23, 1986	August 17, 1988	September 30, 2013	February 11, 1974	November 9, 1976	October 19, 1973	December 23, 1971
Registered. Renewal Due June 23, 2027.	Registered. Renewal Due April 23, 2026.	Registered. Renewal Due August 17, 2023.	Registered. Renewal Due September 30, 2023.	Registered. Renewal Due February 11, 2025.	Registered. Renewal Due August 15, 2027.	Registered. Renewal Due October 19, 2033.	Registered. Renewal Due December 23, 2026.

RECORDED: 08/04/2021